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WELLINGTON-WEST COAST SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30,1 April 30,

1912. 1913.

SOUTH WAIRARAPA COUNTY
(In South Wairarapa Subdivision).

Allen, E. W., Dealwood Farm, Clareville ...
Allen, G. E., Stone Leigh, Box 147, Master-

ton
Allen, W. B., Stud Leigh, Clareville
Anderson, A. E., Clareville
Anderson, David, Waingawa
Andrews, G. R., York Farm, Carterton
Anderson, T., Carterton
August, James H., Dalefield
Bain, Peter, Carterton
Bannister, John, Longbush, Gladstone
Barrer, Richard, Lowlands, Te Wharau
Barton, R. N., Bankview, Masterton
Bassett, Robert, Dalefield
Beetham, William H., Kourarau, Perry

Street, Masterton
Bey, W. F., Gladstone
Blake, G, Kaituna, Masterton
Blatchford, Walter, Ahiaruhe
Bond, Malachi, Willow Grove, Carterton ...
Booth, A. E., " Middle Run," Carterton ..
Booth, W. H., Middle Run, Carterton
Booth, W. Howard, Carterton
Boothe, L. H., Fern Flat, Waingawa
Bowers, C. W., Waingawa, Masterton
Boyle, Catherine, Tauruwhata, Gladstone ...
Brooks, F. J., Kuripuni
Buchanan, D., Masterton
Buchanan, J. W., Masterton
Buchanan,W. O.Tupurupuru, Gladstone ...
Buckeridge, E. H., Parkvale
Bunny, Frank, Ahiaruhe, Carterton
Bunny, H. R., Ahiaruhe, Carterton
Burgess, W. R., Parkvale
Cadwallader, N., Carterton
Callister, Humphrey, Brooklyn, Carterton ...
Cameron, Charles A., Flat Point, Masterton
Campbell, Colin, Round Bush, Clareville ...
Carder, J. A., ClarevUle
Carterton Racing Club, Carterton
(Jaselberg Bros, and Lang, Masterton
Clarke, E., Carterton
Clarkson, F. H., Carterton
Cole, H. S., Carterton
Compton, J. W., Taratahi East
Cooper, 0. G, Masterton
Cooper, Robert, Hinaua, Gladstone
Cooper, Peter, Mutumatai, Gladstone
Costin, P., Taratahi Hotel, Carterton
Court, Francis, Fernyhurst, Waihakeke
Crew, Albert, Gladstone
Day, W. F., Gladstone
Daysh, Alfred, Clareville
Daysh Bros., Overton, Taratahi East
Deller and Kemble, Te Whekei, Carterton ...
Deller, G. W., Carterton
Dennison, A., Carterton
Dorset, Walter C, Kahikatea, Carterton
Douglas, D.. Lands End, Te Wharau
Douglas, W. T., Te Wharau
Eagle, Edward, jun., Belvedere
Eaton, T. R., Longbilsh, Gladstone
Edwards, Henry, Penrose Farm, Parkvale ...
Fairbrother, Charles, Dalefield
Pensham, John, Surrey Hill, Carterton
Fisher, William, Clareville
Foreman, George, Pukunui, Gladstone
Foreman, G., Taupapanui, Gladstone
French, J. F., Belvedero
Galbraith, Henry, Glenroy, Te Wharau
Galbraith, Miss M. A., ToWharau
GraceBros., Weraawhaitiri, Gladstone
Gray, A. and J., Box 141, Masterton
Gray Bros., Calton Hill, Masterton
Gray Bros., Fairburn, Masterton
Gray, John, Pine Dell, Gladstone
Harris, A., Clareville
Harris Bros., Te Wharau
Harvey, Thomas, Clareville
Hausmann, C, 221 Chapel Street, Masterton
Hawtin, H., Belvedere, Carterton
Heffern, O, Clareville
Henderson, John, Gladstone

95
977

139
415
270
218
215

127
537

'3031

611
13239

1000
380
938
910

1445
1951
5900

159
200
607
400

5045
4193
7454

880
1078
2666

55
40
80

15260
911

30

78
947

199
529
270
229
199
171
120

1642
3248
3400

635
8678

1011
476
908
900

1288
1789
2720

237
314
457
200

5309
4450
7798

60
1090
2180

18
23
72

18125
802
203
230

5592
18
14

Nil
242

1211
1055
1065
Nil

543
7

415
267
306

1606
150

Nil
734

2150
3180
221
609
122

NU
157
296

3080
54

583
734
21

11561
695

2420
1060

788
351

1140
23

475
570
600
368

18
10

232
1116
11.84
1050

57
680

5
283
282
281

1985
246

23
621

2655
2560

258
600

88
71

150
378

3193
7

624

10447
660

2100
1162
869
118
830

19
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South Waikabapa County—continued.
Hercoek, C. W., Waihakeke
Hobson, T. A., Carterton
Hodge, Herbert, Mangahina, Gladstone
Isakson, Olc, Matarawa
Jefferies, W., Matarawa
Jones, F., Matarawa
Jones, C. E., Matarawa, Carterton
Jury, Joseph B., Tokoroa, Ahiaruhe
Jury, William Marsh, Ponatahi, Carterton..
Kiddie, J., Carterton
Knowles, W. F., Dalefield, Carterton
Kummer Bros., Te Wharau
Kummer, W. M., Rangiora, Te Wharau ...
Madden, Robert B., Clareville
Mason, IT. S., Glenhazard, Gladstone
Mathieson, D., Clareville
Matson, E. J., Carterton
Maunsell, Albert, Te Para, Parkvale
Maunsell, E. H. (Estate of), Riversdale,

Carterton
McCarthy, J. N. 0., Longbush
MeGovern, M., Te Wharau
McGregor, M. .1., Hikorangi, Masterton
McKelvie, D., Te Wharau
McKenzie, Alexander, Longbush, Gladstone
McLaren, R. L., Ponatahi, Ahiaruhe, Car-

terton
McLean, J. A., Gladstone ...
McLennan, M., ClarevUle
Meenken, Frederick, Clareville
Miller Bros., Clareville
Miller Bros., Clareville
Moody, Alfred, Shepherd's Bush, Carterton
Moore Bros., Carterton
Moore, John, Clareville
Nathan, P. H, Longbush, Gladstone
Nix, Lewis, Park Hill, Parkvale
Nunn, R. W., Longbush, Gladstone
Nutt, E., Martinborough
Oates, Henry, Gladstone
Oates, J. G., Peach Grove, Carterton
Oates, ,1., Taumata, Waihakeke
01ivrer Bros., Carterton
Osborne, A., Clareville
Paea Tari Whatakarari (Estate of), Paihuia,

Te Wharau
Paku Rawhira, Home wood, Masterton
Parker, R., Belvedere
Perry, William,Penrose, Masterton
Peters, Henry, Waihakeke
Phelps, E. T., Carterton
Phelps, James, Devil's Corner, Greytown

North
Pike, John, Tarata, Te Whiti
Preshaw, W. B., Brackenfield, Masterton ..
Ray, Thomas, Clareville
Rayner, B. R., Waingawa
Rayner, J. N. B., Kuripuni, Masterton
Rayner, N., Parkvale
Rayner, W. E., Masterton P.O.
Read, F., Te Wharau
Reid, Thomas, Clareville
Renall, R. A., Longbush, Gladstone
Renall, Roger, Kokot.au, Carterton
Reynolds, A. J., Tirohanga, Clareville
Reynolds, C. L., Clareville
Reynolds, C. L., Middleton, Clj, oville
Reynolds, F. M., Clareville
Reynolds, G. E., Clareville
Richards, V., Te Wharau
Rofe, F. H., Carterton
Rowe, Robert, Gladstone
Sayer, G, Dalefield
Saywell, William, Matarawa
Sexton, Frederick, Gladstone
Siemonek, J., Carterton
Simpson, Alfred, Te Wharau
Simpson, G., jun., Te Wharau
Skeet, B. V., Clareville
Skey, H. F., The Pines, Clareville
Smart, J. T., Longbush
Smith, Moses, Wharaike, Gladstone
Smith, W. J., jun.,Dalefield
Smith, W. J., jun., Matarawa

22

3523

239
115
351
862
839
242

71
3275
1240
267
322

13
120
330
639

NU
178

5386
1632
Nil

129
271

1011
1047
225

92
3890
1321
520
405
320

80
320
525

185
8000

468
450

1781

632
174

7568
506
536

2291

1911
445
115
1.06
191
205

1123
376

1706
440
162

2148
406
117
173
22

174
1279
457

1597
364
885
200
666
324
223
185

Nil
Nil

543
310
662
168

16
700

515
2017

898
600
758

1000
Nil

2540
993
717
600

821
1174

30
1339
831
372

2269

930
1130
Nil
387
634
102

2317
495
331
865
960

68
327
347
474
532
658
408
316
508

19
82

NU
153
200
273
470

Nil
406
393

XT-M

454
815
527
448
684
264
740
609
859
710
359
516

31
111

12
766
184
528
820
570
475
345
345
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